

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/9/2021 11:41 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 995672

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JEROME GREEN,

Appellant,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

DAWN VIDONI
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA #36753
1116 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 100
Spokane, WA 99201
509 456-3123
OID # OC638509
DawnT.Vidoni@atg.wa.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE2

III. COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....2

IV. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED6

 A. This Case is Moot and Does Not Present Issues of Continuing and Substantial Public Interest.....7

 B. The Court Acted Within Its Authority When it Temporarily Prohibited Mr. Green from Residing at the Shared Residence of the Victim after Ms. Green was Properly Served with the VAPO and Raised No Objection.....10

 C. A No Contact Order Was Necessary to Protect the Victim from Mr. Green and is Authorized by 74.34 RCW.....12

 D. A Protection Order That Temporarily Limits the Perpetrator from a Shared Residence Does not Effect a Takings.....16

V. CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Calhoun v. State</i> , 146 Wn. App. 877, 193 P.3d 188 (2008).....	12
<i>Endicott v. Saul</i> , 142 Wn. App. 899, 176 P.3d 560 (2008).....	14
<i>Hart v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> , 111 Wn.2d 445, 759 P.2d 1206 (1988).....	8
<i>In re Estate of Campbell</i> , 87 Wn. App. 506, 942 P.2d 1008 (1997).....	17
<i>In re Knight</i> , 178 Wn. App. 929, 317 P.3d 1068 (2014).....	13
<i>In re Placement of R.J.</i> , 102 Wn. App. 128, 5 P.3d 1284 (2000).....	9
<i>In re Welfare of B.D.F.</i> , 126 Wn. App. 562, 109 P.3d 464 (2005).....	7, 8
<i>Marriage of Horner</i> , 151 Wn.2d 884, 93 P.3d 124 (2004)	8
<i>Sorenson v. Bellingham</i> , 80 Wn.2d 547, 496 P.2d 512 (1972)	7
<i>State v. Keller</i> , 143 Wn.2d 267, 19 P.3d 1030 (2001).....	12
<i>U.S. v. General Motors Corp.</i> , 323 U.S. 373, 65 S. Ct. 357 (1945).....	16

Statutes

RCW 26.50	9, 17
-----------------	-------

RCW 26.50.050	9
RCW 26.50.130	9
RCW 7.90	17
RCW 7.92	17
RCW 74.34	9, 17
RCW 74.34.110	10, 14
RCW 74.34.120	9
RCW 74.34.120(1).....	10
RCW 74.34.120(3).....	11
RCW 74.34.120(4).....	11
RCW 74.34.120(5).....	10
RCW 74.34.130	12
RCW 74.34.145(2).....	13
RCW 74.34.163	9

Other Authorities

17 Wash. Practice, Real Estate §1.4 (2d ed.) (updated May 20)	17
51 Am. Jur. 2d, <i>Life Tenants and Remaindermen</i> , §32, at 256 (1970).....	17

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. V.....	16
Wash. Const. art. I, § 16.....	16
